TECHNICAL APPROVALS FOR CONSTRUCTION
APPROVAL
INSPECTION
TESTING
CERTIFICATION
Designated by Government
to issue
European Technical

(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
M8 47 50 55 100 32 45 50 100
M10 49 55 65 100 39 55 65 100
M12 68 75 90 136 48 100 100 100
M16 85 90 105 170 65 100 100 130
M20 99 140 160 198 79 125 125 158
Page 7 of European Technical Approval ETA-08/0339
ANNEX 2 INSTALLATION DETAILS (continued)
Table 1 Installation details
Thread size/ Bolt Head Bolt Hole Standard embedment Reduced embedment Recommended Product
hole diameter length marking marking diameter min effective max min effective max torque code
in concrete in fixture hole embedment fixture hole embedment fixture (zinc plated)
depth depth thickness depth depth thickness
(d)/(d0) (I) (df) (hnom) (hef) (tfix) (hnom) (hef) (tfix) (Tinst)
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Nm)
M8/8 60 B M8 x 60/10 9 — — — 40 32 10 15 XPT-08060/10
75 C M8 x 75 55 47 10 40 32 25 XPT-08075/10
10/25
95 E M8 x 95 55 47 30 40 32 45 XPT-08095/30
30/45
115 G M8 x 115 55 47 50 40 32 65 XPT-08115/50
50/65
140 K M8 x 140 55 47 75 40 32 90 XPT-08140/75
75/90
M10/10 65 B M10 x 65/5 11 — — — 49 39 5 30 XPT-10065/5
80 D M10 x 80 59 49 10 49 39 20 XPT-10080/10
10/20
95 E M10 x 95 59 49 25 49 39 35 XPT-10095/25
25/35
115 G M10 x 115 59 49 45 49 39 55 XPT-10115/45
45/55
140 K M10 x 140 59 49 70 49 39 80 XPT-10140/70
70/80
M12/12 80 D M12 x 80/5 13 — — — 60 48 5 50 XPT-12080/5
100 F M12 x 100 80 68 5 60 48 25 XPT-12100/5
5/25
125 H M12 x 125 80 68 30 60 48 50 XPT-12125/30
30/50
150 L M12 x 150 80 68 55 60 48 75 XPT-12150/55
55/75
180 P M12 x 180 80 68 85 60 48 105 XPT-12180/85
85/105
M16/16 100 F M16 x 100/5 18 — — — 80 65 5 100 XPT-16100/5
125 H M16 x 125 100 85 5 80 65 25 XPT-16125/5
5/25
150 L M16 x 150 100 85 30 80 65 50 XPT-16150/30
30/50
180 P M16 x 180 100 85 60 80 65 80 XPT-16180/60
60/80
M20/20 125 H M20 x 125/5 22 — — — 99 79 5 200 XPT-20125/5
160 O M20 x 160 119 99 20 99 79 40 XPT-20160/20
20/40
Page 8 of European Technical Approval ETA-08/0339
Table 1 Characteristic resistances under tension loads without the influence of spacing or edge distances
M8 M10 M12 M16 M20